
STATE OF UTAH 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of PacifiCorp's 2023 Integrated 

Resource Plan 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I CERTIFY that on May 4, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Sierra Club

Confidential Information Certificates were served upon the following as indicated

below:

By Electronic-Mail: 

Rocky Mountain Power 

Jana Saba 

jana.saba@pacificorp.com 

Utah Assistant Attorneys General 

Patricia Schmid 

Patrick Grecu 

Robert Moore 

pschmid@agutah.gov 

pgrecu@agutah.gov 

rmoore@agutah.gov 

Western Resource Advocates 

Sophie Hayes 

Karl Boothman 

Nancy Kelly 

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 

karl.boothman@westernresources.org 

nancy.kelly@westernresources.org 

Utah Environmental Caucus 

Monica Hilding 

mohilding@gmail.com 

PacifiCorp 

Data Request Response Center 

datareq@pacificorp.com, 

utahdockets@pacificorp.com  

Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable 

Energy 

Stanley Holmes 

David Bennett 

stholmes3@xmission.com 

davidbennett@mac.com 

Office of Consumer Services 

Alyson Anderson 

Bela Vastag 

Alex Ware 

Jacob Zachary 

akanderson@utah.gov 

bvastag@utah.gov 

aware@utah.gov 

jzachary@utah.gov 

ocs@utah.gov 

Division of Public Utilities 

Madison Galt 

mgalt@utah.gov 

Dated this 4th day of May, 2023 at Oakland, 
CA. 



 /s/ Rose Monahan 

Rose Monahan 

Sierra Club  

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (415) 977-5704 
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 


